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August 9, 2023 

 

TO:  Jon Tunheim, Thurston County Prosecutor 

  Linda Myhre Enlow, Thurston County Clerk 

  Patrick O’Connor, Thurston County Public Defense  

  Christina Beusch, Deputy Attorney General 

  Marianne Clear, Pretrial Services Director 

  Sgt. Brian Bowman, Corrections 

  Members, Thurston County Bar Assocaition 

  Members of Government Lawyer Bar Association  

   

FROM: Tonya S. Moore, Court Operations Manager  

 

RE:  2023 Non-Trial Weeks and Holidays 

 

2023 NON-TRIAL WEEKS AND HOLIDAYS 
 
Monday, January 2 

Monday, January 16 

Monday, February 20 

April 3-7 

Observance of New Year’s Day 

Birthday of Martin Luther King Jr.  

Presidents’ Day 

Spring Break Week 

April 3-28 

April 23-26 

No Civil Trials 

Spring Judicial Conference  

Monday, May 29 

Monday, June 19 

Tuesday, July 4 

Monday, September 4 

September 18-21 

Friday, November 10 

November 20 – 22 

Thursday, November 23 

Friday, November 24 

Memorial Day 

Juneteenth  

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Fall Judicial Conference 

Veterans Day 

Thanksgiving Week 

Thanksgiving Day 

Native American Heritage Day 

Monday, December 25 

December 26-29 

Monday, January 1, 2024 

Observance of Christmas Day 

Winter Break Week  

Observance of New Year’s Day 

 

  

    Non-Trial Weeks   Holiday 

 


